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TELEPHONE ( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

S. P. Y A T E S 
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 
P R E S I D E N T 

P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

E X E C U T I V E V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
S E C R E T A R Y 

DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 
T R E A S U R E R 

December 6, 1991 

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT 

State of New Mexico 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 88240 

Dear Sir, 

Enclosed please find a copy of form C-108 (Application for 
Authority to Inject) on Yates' Union "AJS" Federal #1 
located in Unit J of Section 8-21S-32E, Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact 
me at (505) 748-1471. 

Sincerely, 

Brian Collins 
Petroleum Engineer 

BC/th 

Enclosure 
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.'API'LICATION TOn AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

. I . 

1 I 

111. 

IV. 

V. 

* VI . 

• V I I I 

• IX. 

« X. 

« X I . 

X I I . 

X I I I . 

XIV. 

Purpose: I I Second a ry Recovery ensure Maintenance fx] Oi 
App I i cn I i on q u a l i f i e s f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval? | | y'ca 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
CJ 

nnn 1 
no 

• S t o r.o g c 

Operator 

Address: 105 S. 4th Street 

Contact p o r t y : Brian Collins Phone: (505) 748-1471 

Complete the data r e q u i r e d on the reverse aide of 
proposed f o r i n j e c t i o n . A d d i t i o n a l sheets may be 

t h i s an expansion o f an e x i s t i n g p r o j e c t ? [7] yea 0 
yes, give the D i v i s i o n order number a u t h o r i z i n g the p r o j e c t 

Well data: 

Is 
I f 

t h i s form f o r each w e l l 
attached i f necessary. 

no 

Attach a map t h a t i d e n t i f i e s o i l w e l l s and leases w i t h i n two m i l e s o f any proposed 
i n j e c t i o n w e l l w i t h a one-half m i l e r a d i u s c i r c l e drawn around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
w e l l . This c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the w e l l ' s area o f review. 

Attach a t a b u l a t i o n o f data on a l l w e l l s of p u b l i c r e c o r d w i t h i n the area of review which 
penetrate the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. Such data s h a l l i n c l u d e a d e s c r i p t i o n of each 
w e l l ' s type, c o n s t r u c t i o n , date d r i l l e d , l o c a t i o n , depth, r e c o r d of completion, and 
a schematic of any plugged w e l l i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l p l u g g i n g d e t a i l . 

V I I . Attach data on the proposed o p e r a t i o n , i n c l u d i n g : 

1. Proposed average and maximum d a i l y r a t e and volume of f l u i d s to be i n j e c t e d ; 
2. Whether the system i s open or c l o s e d ; 
3. Proposed average and maximum i n j e c t i o n p r e s s u r e ; 
A. Sources and an a p p r o p r i a t e a n a l y s i s of i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and c o m p a t i b i l i t y w i t h 

the r e c e i v i n g f o r m a t i o n i f o t h e r than r e i n j e c t e d produced water; and 
5. I f i n j e c t i o n i s f o r d i s p o s a l purposes i n t o a zone not p r o d u c t i v e of o i l or gas 

n t or w i t h i n one mile of the proposed w e l l , a t t a c h a chemical a n a l y s i s of 
the d i s p o s a l zone f o r m a t i o n water (may be measured or i n f e r r e d from e x i s t i n g 
l i t e r a t u r e , s t u d i e s , nearby w e l l s , e t c . ) . 

Attach a p p r o p r i a t e g e o l o g i c a l data on the i n j e c t i o n zone i n c l u d i n g a p p r o p r i a t e l i t h o l o g i c 
d e t a i l , g e o l o g i c a l name, t h i c k n e s s , and depth. Cive the g e o l o g i c name, and depth to 
bottom of a l l underground sources of d r i n k i n g water ( a q u i f e r s c o n t a i n i n g waters w i t h 
t o t a l d i s s o l v e d s o l i d s c o n c e n t r a t i o n s o f 10,000 mg/l or l e s s ) o v e r l y i n g the proposed 
i n j e c t i o n zone as w e l l as any such source known to be immediately u n d e r l y i n g the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . 

Describe the proposed s t i m u l a t i o n program, i f any. 

Attach a p p r o p r i a t e l o g g i n g and t e s t 
w i t h the D i v i s i o n they need not be 

data on the w e l l 
resubmi 11 ed. ) 

( I f w e l l logs have been f i l e d 

A ttach a chemical a n a l y s i s of f r e s h water from two or more f r o 3 h water w e l l s ( i f 
a v a i l a b l e and p r o d u c i n g ) w i t h i n one m i l e of any i n j e c t i o n or d i s p o s a l w e l l showing 
l o c a t i o n o f w e l l s and data's samples were token. 

A p p l i c a n t s f o r d i s p o s a l w e l l s must make an a f f i r m a t i v e statement t h a t they have 
examined a v a i l a b l e g e o l o g i c and e n g i n e e r i n g data and f i n d no evidence o f open f a u l t s 
or any other h y d r o l o g i c connection between the d i s p o s a l zone and any underground 
source of d r i n k i n g water. 

A p p l i c a n t s must complete the "Proof o f N o t i c e " s e c t i o n on the. reverse side of t h i s form. 

C e r t i f i c a t i o n 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h o t the i n f o r m a t i o n s u b m i t t e d w i t h t h i n a p p l i c a t i o n i s t r u e ond c o r r e c t 
to the best o f my knowledge and b e l i e f . 

Name: Brian Collins 

S i g n a t u r e : 

T i t l e Petroleum Engineer 

Date: November 27 , 199 1 

I f the i n f o r m a t i o n r e q u i r e d under Sections V I , V I I I , X, 
submitted, i t need not be d u p l i c a t e d and r e s u b m i t t e d , 
o f the e a r l i e r s u b m i t t a l . 

and XI above has been p r e v i o u s l y 
I'leasc show the date and circumstance 

DJSIfMUUI JON: 0 r i g i n a j un<( one copy Lo Sunta I c w i t h one copy to Lhe a p p r o p r i a t e Divi.'iian 



FORM C-IOR S i d e 2 

I I I . WEU DA IA 

A. The f o l l o w i n g w e l l data must be submitted f o r each i n j e c t i o n wel'l'covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 
Ihe data must be I m l h ir) t a b u l a r and schematic Torm and s h a l l i n c l u d e : 

(1) Lease name; Well No.; l o c a t i o n by S e c t i o n , Township, and Range; and footage 
l o c a t i o n w i t h i n Lhe s e c t i o n . 

(2) Each c i s i n g s t r i n g used w i t h i t s s i z e , s e t t i n g depth, sacks of cement used, hole 
s i z e , top of cement, a nil how such top wan determined. 

(3) A d e s c r i p t i o n of the tubin<i to be used i n c l u d i n g i t s s i z e , l i n i n g m a t e r i a l , and 
s e t t i n g depth. 

(4) The name, model, and s e t t i n g depth of the porker used or a d e s c r i p t i o n of any o t h e r 
seal system or assembly used. 

D i v i s i o n D i s t r i c t o f f i c e s have supplier, o f . W e l l Data 'Sheets which may be ur.cd or which 
may be used ao models f o r t h i s purpose. A p p l i c a n t s f o r s e v e r a l i d e n t i c a l w e l l s may 
submit a " t y p i c a l data sheet" r a t h e r than s u b m i t t i n g the data f o r each w e l l . 

0. The f o l l o w i n g must tie submitted f o r each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . A l l 
items must he addressed for the i n i t i a l w e l l . Responses f o r a d d i t i o n a l w e l l s need be shown 
only when d i f f e r e n t . I n f o r m a t i o n shown on schematics need not be repeated. 

(1) The name of the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n arid, i f a p p l i c a b l e , the f i e l d or pool name. 

(2) The i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l and whether i t i o p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole. 

(3) State i f the w e l l was d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n or, i f n o t , the o r i g i n a l purpose of tho w e l l 

(4) Give the depths of any other p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s and d e t a i l on the sacks nf cement or 
b r i d g e plugs used to seal o f f such p e r f o r a t i o n s . 

(5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower o i l or gas zone j n the 
area of the w e l l , i f any. 

xiv. pRoor or NOTICE 

A l l a p p l i c a n t s must f u r n i s h proof t h a t a copy of the a p p l i c a t i o n has been f u r n i s h e d , by 
c e r t i f i e d or r e g i s t e r e d m a i l , to the owner of the surface of the land on which the w e l l 
i s to be l o c a t e d and to each leasehold o p e r a t o r w i t h i n o ne-half m i l e of the w e l l l o c a t i o n . 

Where an a p p l i c a t i o n i s subject to a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p r o v a l , a p r o o f o f p u b l i c a t i o n must 
be submitted. Such p r o o f s h a l l c o n s i s t o f a copy of the l e g a l advertisement which was 
p u b l i s h e d i n the county i n which the w e l l i s l o c a t e d . The c o ntents of such advertisement 
must i n c l u d e : 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and c o n t a c t p a r t y f o r the a p p l i c a n t ; 

(2) the intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n w e l l ; w i t h the exact l o c a t i o n of s i n g l e 
w e l l s or the s e c t i o n , township, and range l o c a t i o n of m u l t i p l e w e l l s ; 

(3) the formation name and depth w i t h expected maximum i n j e c t i o n r a t e s and p r e s s u r e s ; ant) 

(4) a n o t a t i o n t h a t i n t e r e s t e d p a r t i e s must f i l e o b j e c t i o n s or requests f o r h e a r i n g w i t h 
the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. Dox 2000, Santa Fe, New Mexico 07501 w i t h i n 15 
d n y s . 

NO ACTION WILL 0C TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PR00T OF NOTICE HAS 0EEN 
SUIT 11 T TCD. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any o b j e c t i o n s or requests f o r h e a r i n g 
of a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p l i c a t i o n s w i t h i n 1'> days from Lhe date t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n was 
m ailcd to th?m. 



C-108 
Application For Authorization To I n j e c t 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
Union "AJS" Federal #1 

J 8-21S-32E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

The purpose of completing t h i s well i s to make a 
disposal well for produced Delaware Sand water into 
the Delaware Sand formation. 

Yates Petroleum plans to convert t h i s well to a water 
disposal well into the Delaware Sand. 

Operator: Yates Petroleum Corporation 
105 South Fourth Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 
Brian C o l l i n s (505) 748-1471 

I I I . Well Data: See Attachment A 

IV. This i s not an expansion of an ex i s t i n g project. 

V. See attached map, Attachment B 

VI. No wells within the area of review penetrate the 
proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. 

V I I . l . Proposed average d a i l y i n j e c t i o n volume approxi­
mately 1000 BWPD. 
Maximum d a i l y i n j e c t i o n volume approximately 
5,000 BWPD. 

2. This w i l l be a closed system. 

3. Proposed average i n j e c t i o n pressure-unknown 
Proposed maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure—965 p s i . 

4. Sources of injected water would be produced water 
from the Delaware Sand. (See Attachment C) 

5. See Attachment C. 

V I I I . 1. The proposed i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l i s the portion of 
the Delaware Sand formation consisting of porous 
Sandstone from estimated depths: 4826'-4838' 

4987 /-4990 / 

4996 /-5002 / 

5017 /-5028 / 

5128 /-5133 / 

5144 /-5157 / 

5i80'-5i90' 
5308 /-5326 / 

5398 /-5422 / 



Application for Authorization to Inject 
Union "AJS" Federal #1 

5484' 
5532' 
5596' 
5693' 
5794' 
5814' 
5850' 
5958' 

5504' 
5564' 
5616' 
5733' 
5808' 
5828' 
5914' 
5978' 

IX. 

X. 

XI. 

XII. 

X I I I . 

XIV. 

2. Possible Fresh water zones overlie the proposed 
injection formations at depths to approximately 
1170' feet. There are no fresh water zones under­
lying the formation 

The proposed disposal interval w i l l be acidized with 
7-1/2% HCL acid and/or fraced with crosslinked gelled 
water and 20/40 Sand. 

Logs were f i l e d at your office when the well was 
dri l l e d . 

No windmills exist within a one mile radius of the 
subject location. 

Yates Petroleum Corporation has examined geologic 
and engineering data and has found that there i s 
no evidence of faulting in the proposed interval. 

Proof of Notice 

A. Certified letters sent to the surface owner and 
offset operators-attached. (Attachment D) 

B. Copy of legal advertisement attached. 
(Attachment E) 

Certification i s signed. 



Yates Petroleum Corporation 
Union "AJS" Federal #1 

J 8-T21S-R32E 

Attachment A 
Page 1 

I I I . Well Data 
A. 1. Lease Name/Location: 

Union "AJS" Federal #1 
J 8-T21S-R32E 
1980' FSL & 1980' FEL 

2. Casing Strings: 
a. Present Well Condition 

13 3/8", 54.5#, J55 @ 1170' w/800 sx 
8 5/8", 32#, J55, HC 80 @ 4342' w/1950 sx 
RBP § 4247' 
TD @ 8610# 

Present Status: Temporary cessation of 
d r i l l i n g operations 

3. Proposed well condition: 
100' cement plug 8530/-8430/ 

100' cement plug 6300'-6200' 
Casing same as above except 5 1/2", 15.5#, J55 
@ 6200' with sufficient cement to bring TOC to 
4200'. 
3 1/2" 9.3 J55 or 2 7/8" 6.5 J55 pl a s t i c -
coated injection tubing @ 4750'. 

4. Propose to use Guiberson or Baker p l a s t i c -
coated or nickel-plated packer set at 4750'. 

B. 1. Injection Formation: Delaware Sand 

2. Injection Interval w i l l be through perfora­
tions from approximately 4826/-5978/. 

3. Well was originally d r i l l e d as an exploratory 
Delaware Sand o i l well. Well w i l l be Delaware 
Sand water disposal well (4826'-5978') when 
work i s completed. 

4. Perforations: None 

5. Next higher (shallower) o i l or gas zone within 
2 miles—None 
Next lower (deeper) o i l or gas zone within 2 
miles—Delaware Sand 



WELL NAME: Ut/WcM A \T5 /"W» / HELD AREA: 

LOCATION: m o ' FSL, I? Bp'FSL 8 ~ 2 - ) S ~ 3 2 < L U * : MV\ 
GL: 3&85 ' ZERO: )? AGL: 

KB: 370H ' ORIG. DRLG./COMPL. DATE: 

COMMENTS: 

CASING PROGRAM: 

7 ¥ 

R8f> 41H7' 

550 P5L- +Z-5D"C'' 

j" •. 3PO "H"TVtjD + Z50"C" cue. 

SIZE/WT./GK./CONN. DEPTH SET 
13V 3*5 TS5 

Before," We,//bore, ^ehe/ws.fir 

8.̂  ^ 

- SKETCH NOT TO SCALE- REVISED: 



WELL NAME: Ui/h'py\ ATS Frdf. ) 
LOCATION: mo'F5L . \780'FEL 

FIELD AREA: i~i^kr,<?bs\ fii'Jqr 

GL: 3465 1 ZERO: )*? AGL: 

KB: 37PH ' ORIG. DRLG./COMPL. DATE: 

COMMENTS: 

CASING PROGRAM: 

X 

\ 

550 fSL. -tlStf'C*' 

SIZE/WT./GR./CONN. DEPTH SET 
13V 5f,S TS5 /170' 
£3T' 32 J55.#=M> 
SV 15.5 :T55 LTC 62DD' 

f75o' 

l > s , ™ TOC - V2^0'i 
0 1 V T • 

300 "H" TV.»o + 350 " C " c-. 

| s n -« -33 ' , 5144-57'j 5'80-<lo' 

,5W«-532t ' 

I / l f W " ViMlho/y ^ha™„l iC 

- 5 S 0 H ' 
5 5 3 1 - b H ' , 5S=?b-56lfc' 

( S b ^ - 5 1 3 3 ' 

57"?H - 5808 
O ) 5 8 l 4 - 2 . 8 ' 

O j 5 c t S 9 - 7 8 ' 

Ha*JU<r C se-ert+ -fo (o|»ce TOC 420) ' 

/VW 

•• 'soil* "H" 

- SKETCH NOT TO SCALE- REVISED: 



Merididn.'A 
Am rn/ Oil 
7 1-73 

'•!?±*.«2*.\ j 

'oarsTg—tf ~ - • 
' t • 75 , flo«<h» 

13840^ T ° M O ' 

A m i n i 
t. t Unicon f 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
UNION "AJS11 FEDERAL #1 

PROPOSED SALT WATER DISPOSAL 

SEC. 8-21S-32E 

1980FSL & 1980FEL 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

ATTACHMENT B 



ATTACHMENT C 

VATER ANALYSIS REPORT 

•jmpany 
.Jdress 

Lease 
V e i l 
Sample Pt, 

YATES PET. 
ARTESIA 
MEDANO i&A V A 
1 
VELLHEAD 

Date 
Date Sampled 
Analysis No. 

10-22-90 
10-19-90 
1 

ANALYSIS mg/L * meq/L 

1. pH 7.1 
2. H2S POS 
3. S p e c i f i c G r a v i t y 1.085 
4. T o t a l D i s s o l v e d S o l i d s 115832 4 
5. Suspended S o l i d s NR 
6. D i s s o l v e d Oxygen NR 
7. D i s s o l v e d C02 NR 
8. O i l I n V a t e r NR 
9. P h e n o l p h t h a l e i n A l k a l i n i t y <CaC03) 

10. M e t h y l Orange A l k a l i n i t y CCaC03) 
11. B i c a r b o n a t e HC03 207 0 HC03 3. 4 
12. C h l o r i d e C l 68799 0 C l 1940.7 
13. S u l f a t e S04 1750 0 S04 36. 4 
14. Calcium Ca 1480. 0 Ca 73. 9 
15. Magnesium Mg 268. 2 Mg 22. 1 
16. Sodium ( c a l c u l a t e d ) Na 43328. 2 Na 1884.7 
17. I r o n Fe 0. 0 
18. Barium Ba 0. 0 
19. S t r o n t i u m Sr 0. 0 
20. T o t a l Hardness <CaC03) 4800. 0 

PROBABLE MINERAL COMPOSITION 

* m i l l i e q u i v a l e n t s per L i t e r 
+ + + + 

< *HC03 
> 

> *S04 
< / 

> *C1 

Compound Equiv wt X meq/L = mg/L 

74 *Ca 
/ 

22 *Mg 

1885 *Na 

CaC03 
CaS04 * 2H20 
BaS04 

13 mg/L 
2090 mg/L 
2.4 mg/L 

3! Ca(HC03)2 81 0 3 4 275 
! CaS04 68 1 36 4 2480 

36! CaC12 55 5 34 0 1888 
! Mg<HC03)2 73 2 

1941! MgS04 60 2 > 
+ MgC12 47 6 22 1 1030 

20 C NaHC03 84 0 
Na2S04 71 0 
NaCI 58 4 1884. 7 110139 

REMARKS: 

P e t r o l i t e O i l f i e l d Chemicals Group R e s p e c t f u l l y submitted, 
L MALLETT 



LOCATION 

Y O U R E X T , NO-

ATTACHMENT C 

THE WESTERN COMPANY 

WATER ANALYSIS 

ANALYSIS NO. 

f GENERAL INFORMATION 

OPERATOR tfftTeS DATE SAMPLED ^ - / " f / 

WELL / J ^ ^ f ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ J DATE R E C E I V E D ^ - / / 

FIELD SUBMITTED BY ( ^ " / ^ ^ 

FORMATION J ^ L ^ ^ ^ WORKED BY - g ^ ^ * / 

COUNTY J ^ e A ^ SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: 

STATE / S M . 1 

OEPTH y < ? 0 O | 

f PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL DETERMINATIONS 

SPECIFIC CRAVITY / , } g $ AT " 7 / °r TOTAL DISSOLVED GOLIDG PPM 

PH sn RESISTIVITY . O H ? ' PPM 

IRON -2~£r£ PP^ P-^2^~ SULFATE 3 5 0 " ) 3 , 9 3 PPM 

HYDROGEN SULFIDE BICARBONATE ~S&63 PPM 

" HARDNESS CHLORIDE / £ / 2 J Z _ PPM 

• CALCIUM ePP^ZZ SODIUM CHLORIDE PPM 

• MAGNESIUM 33>&& PPM SODIUM PPM 

SODIUM & POTASSIUM SOO^O PPM POTASSIUM PPM 

PHOSPHATE 

7,S 

rREMARKS:^ <g y^f ^P^^lc^ l^A-Aw <ZbuAf 

for Stiff type plot lin moq./1. 

-BO 

N a f i i K 
100 

Ca 
10 

Mg 
10 

40 30 20 10 10 20 30 40 0 0 -

1 1 . 1 1 

l l l l 

i- t 1 1 I I I t 

-H-H-

M M 

-H-H-

M M 1 M 1 

-HH-+* 

1 11 1 

I I I I M l 1 

M M M M 

4-H-f-

1 11 1 

C1 
100 

HC03 
10 

so4 

10 

1 T ' l 1 

1 1 1 1 

1 1 1 1 

1 -1 i 1 

l l l l 

l l l l 

I 1 M 

1 I I I 

M M 

I J , 1.1 

l l l l 

I I I 1 

1 1 1 1 

I I I I 

1 I I 1 

M M 

M i l 

l l l l 

M M 

l l l l 

C1 
100 

HC03 
10 

so4 

10 

l l l l 

1 1 1 1 

t 1 T 1 '1 "1 1 1 

l l l l 

I 1 1 1 

I I I I 

n t r 

I I I I 

1 1 - | 1 

M M 

11 1 1 

M i l M M 

M i l 

I I 1 1 

1 M 1 

l l l l 

C1 
100 

HC03 
10 

so4 

10 
1 I I 1 

i : 1 1 M M 

l l l l l l l l M M M M 

l l l l 

M M M M 

44-44- l l l l 

M M 

4444-

l l l l 

44-44-

C1 
100 

HC03 
10 

so4 

10 



/ y — f l / W~ ' ATTACHMENT C " 
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ATTACHMENT D 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . Ill 
1912 - 1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1936 - 1 986 

VTE5 
PETROLEUM 
CDRPDRRTIDN P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

E X E C U T I V E V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

S. P. Y A T E S 
C H A I R M A N O F T H E B O A R D 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 
P R E S I D E N T 

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET 

R A N D Y Q. P A T T E R S O N 
SECRETARY 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 
DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 

T R E A S U R E R 

TELEPHONE ( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

December 6, 1991 

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT 

State of New Mexico 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. Drawer 1980 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Dear Sir, 

Enclosed please find a copy of form C-108 (Application for 
Authority to Inject) on Yates' Union "AJS" Federal #1 
located in Unit J of Section 8-21S-32E, Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact 
me at (505) 748-1471. 

Sincerely, 

Brian Collins 
Petroleum Engineer 

BC/th 

Enclosure 



M A R T I N Y A T E S , III 
1912 - 1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1936 - 1986 

ITE5 
PETROLEUM 
CDRPDRRTIDN P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

E X E C U T I V E V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

S. P. Y A T E S 
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 

JOHN A. Y A T E S 

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
S E C R E T A R Y 

A R T E S I A , NEW MEXICO 88210 
DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 

T R E A S U R E R 

T E L E P H O N E ( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

December 6, 1991 

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT 

Bureau of Land Managment 
P. 0. Box 1778 
Carlsbad, NM 88220 

Dear Sir, 

Enclosed please find a copy of form C-108 (Application for 
Authority to Inject) on Yates' Union "AJS" Federal #1 
located in Unit J of Section 8-21S-32E, Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact 
me at (505) 748-1471. 

Sincerely, 

Brian Collins 
Petroleum Engineer 

BC/th 

Enclosure 



M A R T I N Y A T E S , III 
1912 - 1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1936 - 1986 

0"E5 
PETROLEUM 
CDRPDRRTIDN P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
SECRETARY 

S. P. Y A T E S 
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 
PRESIDENT 

105 S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 
DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 

TREASURER 

TELEPHONE ( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

December 6, 1991 

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT 

Hawkins Oil & Gas 
400 S. Boston 
Suite 800 
Tulsa, OK 74103 

Dear Sir, 

Enclosed please find a copy of form C-108 (Application for 
Authority to Inject) on Yates' Union "AJS" Federal #1 
located in Unit J of Section 8-21S-32E , Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact 
me at (505) 748-1471. 

Sincerely, 

Brian Collins 
Petroleum Engineer 

BC/th 

Enclosure 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . Ill 
1912 - 1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1 936 - 1 986 

KTES 
PETROLEUM 
CDRPDRRTIDN P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
S E C R E T A R Y 

S. P. Y A T E S 
C H A I R M A N O F T H E B O A R D 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 
P R E S I D E N T 

105 S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 
DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 

T R E A S U R E R 

TELEPHONE ( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

December 6, 1991 

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT 

Union O i l of C a l i f o r n i a 
P. 0. Box 3100 
Midland, TX 79701 

Dear S i r , 

Enclosed please f i n d a copy of form C-108 (Application f o r 
Authority t o I n j e c t ) on Yates' Union "AJS" Federal #1 
located i n Unit J of Section 8-21S-32E , Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

Should you have any questions, please f e e l free t o contact 
me at (505) 748-1471. 

Sincerely, 

Brian Collins 
Petroleum Engineer 

BC/th 

Enclosure 



M A R T I N Y A T E S , III 
1912 - 1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1 936 - 1 986 

ITE5 
PETROLEUM 
CDRPDRRTIDN P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

E X E C U T I V E V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
S E C R E T A R Y 

S. P. Y A T E S 
C H A I R M A N O F T H E B O A R D 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 
P R E S I D E N T 

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET 
DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 T R E A S U R E R 

T E L E P H O N E (505) 748-1471 

December 6, 1991 

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT 

Collins & Ware 
303 W. Wall Ave. 
Suite 2200 
Midland, TX 79701 

Dear S i r , 

Enclosed please f i n d a copy of form C-108 (Application f o r 
Authority t o I n j e c t ) on Yates' Union "AJS" Federal #1 
located i n Unit J of Section 8-21S-32E , Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

Should you have any questions, please f e e l free t o contact 
me at (505) 748-1471. 

Sincerely, 

Brian Collins 
Petroleum Engineer 

BC/th 

Enclosure 



M A R T I N Y A T E S , III 
1912 - 1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1936 - 1 986 

KTES 
PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

E X E C U T I V E V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
S E C R E T A R Y 

S. P. Y A T E S 
C H A I R M A N O F T H E B O A R D 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 
P R E S I D E N T 

105 S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 
DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 

T R E A S U R E R 

TELEPHONE ( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

December 6, 1991 

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT 

Vernon D. Netzley 
52 Carmel Ave. 
Salinas, CA 93901 

Dear S i r , 

Enclosed please f i n d a copy of form C-108 (Application f o r 
Authority t o I n j e c t ) on Yates' Union "AJS" Federal #1 
located i n Unit J of Section 8-21S-32E , Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

Should you have any questions, please f e e l free t o contact 
me at (505) 748-1471. 

Sincerely, 

Brian Collins 
Petroleum Engineer 

BC/th 

Enclosure 



M A R T I N Y A T E S , III 
1 9 1 2 - 1 9 8 5 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1 936 • 1 986 

O T 5 
PETROLEUM 
CDRPDRRTIDN P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

EXECUTIVE V ICE PRESIDENT 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
S E C R E T A R Y 

C H A I R M A N O F T H E B O A R D 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 

S. P. Y A T E S 

P R E S I D E N T 

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 T R E A S U R E R 

T E L E P H O N E ( 5 0 5 ) 748-1471 

December 6, 1991 

Hobbs News Sun 
201 N. Thorp 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Gentlemen, 

Yates Petroleum Corporation desires t o place a public notice 
i n your newspaper f o r one day. The notice i s enclosed. 

Please place t h i s notice i n your paper on Thursday, December 
12, 1991 a£d forward a copy of i t along with your b i l l i n g as 
soon as possible t o : 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
105 S. 4th Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 
Attn: Brian Collins 

I f you have any questions, please contact me at 748-1471, 
Ext. 182. Thank you f o r your cooperation i n t h i s matter. 

Sincerely, 

Brian Collins 
Petroleum Engineer 

BC/th 

Enclosure 



Attachment E 

Legal Notice 

Yates Petroleum Corporation, 105 South Fourth Street, 
Artesia, NM 88210, has fi l e d form C-108 (Application for 
Authorization to Inject) with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division seeking administrative approval for an 
injection well. The proposed well, the "Union "AJS" 
Federal #1" located 1980' FSL & 1980' FEL of Section 8, 
Township 21 South, Range 32 East of Lea County, New Mexico, 
w i l l be used for saltwater disposal. Disposal waters from 
the Delaware Sand w i l l be re-injected into the Delaware Sand 
at a depth of 4826'-5978' with a maximum pressure of 965 psi 
and a maximum rate of 5,000 BWPD. 

Al l interested parties opposing the aforementioned must f i l e 
objections or requests for a hearing with the Oil 
Conservation Division, P. 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87501, 
within 15 days. Additional information can be obtained by 
contacting Brian Collins at (505) 748-1471. 



BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCE 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE '91 DE 

E|\|T N DIVISION' 

m 3 20 
POST OFFICE BOX 1980 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO B8241-1980 
1505) 393-B161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC 
NSL 
NSP 
SWD > 
WFX 
PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the: 

Operator fease & Well No. Ufiit <PTR ^ 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

<3f 

Supervisor, Dist r ic t 1 

/ed 


